
TIME Southern Equine Arena TWHBEA Arena Mustang LP Arena Tribute Seminar Hall

9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45 Introductions

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00 Arena Prep

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45 Chincoteaque Ponies

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:45

3:00 Arena Prep

3:15

3:30

3:45 Tennessee Walking Horses

4:00

4:15

4:30

4:45

5:00

5:15

5:30

5:45 Arena Prep 

6:00 i

7:30

Tn Stock Horse Assoc            
Breaking Down Ranch Classes                                               

2:15-3:10

Elizabeth Howe                       
Using Social Media to 

Effectively Position your 

Equine Business  2:15-3:10

Dr. Rebecca Husted                        
Horse Barn Fire Prevention                      

3:15-4:10

Robert Eversole                 
Front Country Horse Camping, 

What to Know Before You Go  

4:15-5:10

Fran Severn                            
The Care and Feeding of 

Riders of a Certain Age                   

5:15-6:10

Cole Cameron                                        

Introducing Obstacles to the 

Novice Horse  1:45-2:45

Whips and Wheels                                 
Carriage Driving 

Ginger Duke Trick Riding

Brandi Lyons                                 
Conquering the Canter: 

Overcoming the Fear                                 

4:00-4:50

Diaz Family                            

Charro Performance

Colt Starting Round 2                                

6:00-7:30

Metro Nashville Mounted 

Patrol                                                   
Use of Horses in Law 

Enforcement 1:00-1:55

Staci Diaz                       
Starting Liberty Ground Work  

2:00-2:55

Charlene Carter                  
Pattern Perfect                     

Showmanship                                            

3:15-4:10

Jennifer Bauer                      
Ground Work for 

Advancement                                           

3:15-4:10                                                     

Cole Cameron                                        
Beginning Ranch Roping                                                           

4:15-5:15

Dr. Rebecca Husted     
Anatomy of your Trailer 

Safety                                                   

11:00-12:00

Jessica Harris                        
Equine Massage                                                  

12:15-1:10

Friday, February 21st Clinic Schedule (topics and times subject to change)

Doors Open at 9:00 AM                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
Each ticket must be exchanged for a  wrist band at Miller Coliseum ticket office 

Doors open to Vendor Shopping area 9:00 AM until 7:00 PM

Jennifer Bauer                                                        
Controlling Your Horse's Feet. 

How Our Aids Guide the 

Horse 11:00-11:55

Fran Severn                  
Money & Manure- A Look at 

"Stable" Finances               

11:00-11:55

Robert Eversole                 
The 10 Essentials for Every 

Ride                                            

12:00-12:55

Lost Creek Cattle Company                      

Colt Starting                                              

Challenge #1                                                                             

10:00-11:00

 Diaz Family                                
Charro Horsemanship                                  

11:15-12:10
Charlene Carter                  
Pattern Perfect                    

Pattern Fundamentals                  

Noon-12:50

Cowboy Mounted Shooting

Brandi Lyons                          
Spring Back into Riding                           

1:00-2:00

Marty Gordon                    
Mule Foundation Score Card  

Part 1                                                

1:15-2:10

Extreme Cowboy Race

Friesian Stallion



TIME Southern Equine  Arena TWHBEA Arena Mustang LP Arena Tribute Seminar Hall
8:00

9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00 Arena Prep

10:15 Spotted Saddle Horses

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

NOON Arena Prep

12:15

12:30 Chincoteaque Ponies

12:45

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

2:00 Tennessee Walking Horses

2:15

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:15

4:30

4:45 Arena Prep

5:00

5:15

5:30

5:45

6:00 Arena Prep

6:15

6:30

7:00

Doors open to Vendor Shopping area 8:00 AM until 6:30 PM

Robert Eversole                    
The ABC's of Trail Riding                     

12:00-12:50

Dr. Cassie Baumharten              
Myths and Facts about Equine 

Gastric Ulcers                   1:00-

2:00

Nicolas Diaz                              
Dressage Schooling for a  

Better Connection                       

1:15-2:15    

Middle TN Carriage Driving 

Association                                        
Intro to Driving Horses and 

Equipment 1:15-2:10

  Courtney Chapman              
Intro to Mounted Shooting                                                     

2:15-3:10

Brandi Lyons                          
From Trot to Triumph: 

Building Confidence                       

2:15-3:10

Colt Starting                                   

Challenge #3                                           

9:00-10:00

Staci Diaz                       
Tandem Liberty on Horseback                                    

10:30-11:20

Brandi Lyons                    
Mastering Speed Control: 

Achieving a Balanced Ride    

11:30-12:20

Charlene Carter                  
Pattern Perfect                     

Hunt Seat Equitation                  

Noon-1:00

Tn Stock Horse Association                     
Boxing and Box-Drive-Box   

10:00-10:50

Marty Gordon                    
Mule Foundation Score Card   

Part 2                                      

10:00-10:50

Dr. Rebecca Husted                          
How to Prevent Horse 

Flooding Disasters                                             

10:00-10:55   

Jennifer Bauer                             
Gaiting in Control                            

11:00-11:55

Dr. Alyssa Logan               
Equine Conformation: The 

Relationship between Form 

and Function 11:00-11:55

Fran Severn                           
The Best Barn Hacks                    

11:00-11:50

Saturday, February 22nd Clinic Schedule  (topics and times subject to change)

Doors Open at 8:00 AM                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Each ticket must be exchanged for a  wrist band at Miller Coliseum ticket office

 Colt Starting Challenge                     
Working Together                                              

6:15-7:00 PM

Dr. Rebecca Husted            
How to ACTUALLY PREVENT 

Horse Barn Fires                                   

3:15-4:10

Robert Eversole                
What Really Happens When 

You Press SOS                               

4:15-5:10

Fran Severn                            
It's Never Too Late for Horses  

5:15-6:15

Metro Nashville Mounted 

Patrol                                                                           
2:15-3:00

Whips and Wheels                             
Carriage Driving 

Jennifer Bauer                                                        
Mirror Mirror on the Horse: 

Horse is the Mirror Image of 

the Rider    2:15-3:10

Charlene Carter                                         
Pattern Perfect        

Horsemanship                         

3:15-4:15

Diaz Family Charro 

Performance

Cowboy Mounted Shooting 

Jessica Mast                            
Discover the Tennessee 

Walking Horse                                       

3:15-4:15

Cole Cameron                                 
Beginning Cow Work for 

Competition                                                     

5:00-6:00

Extreme Cowboy Race

Cole Cameron                                        
Confidence Building over 

Obstacles   1:15-2:00

Geoffrey Osborne                                   
Trailer Repair                                       

12:15-1:10

Friesian Stallion



TIME Southern Equine  Arena TWHBEA Arena Mustang LP Arena Tribute Seminar Hall
7:30

8:00

8:15

8:30

8:45

9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

NOON

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:15

4:30

Thank you for coming! Join us at the 2026 Southern Equine Expo next February!

Brandi Lyons                      
Calming the Anxious Horse: 

Managing the Spooking Horse 

10:15-11:05

Diaz Family                       
Improving your Horsemanship 

with La Garrocha                                                              

11:15-12:15

Andrea Rego                           

Excelling at Ranch Trail               

11:15-12:10

Marty Gordon                    
Mule Foundation Score Card   

Part 3                                     

11:15-12:10

Elizabeth Howe                           
Using Social Media to 

Effectively Position your 

Equine Business 11:15-12:10

Cole Cameron                                                             
Horsemanship and Ranch 

Versatility                                            

12:15-1:15

Diaz Final Charro 

Performance

Arena Prep

Jennifer Bauer                           
Pace, Where is the Brace   

10:15-11:10

Charlene Carter                                         
Pattern Perfect        

Horsemanship                        

10:15-11:10

Fran Severn                                          

It's OK Not to Ride Your Horse                                    

10:15-11:10

Lindsey Wood                 

Saddle UP!                           
Equine Assisted Services                                      

12:15-1:15

Dr. Rebescca Husted   
Introduction-Large Animal 

Rescue for First Responders 

12:15-1:10

Brandi Lyons                          
Navigation Obstacles: 

Building Trust Over Barriers 

12:15-1:10

Charlene Carter                  
Pattern Perfect                     

Hunt Seat Equitation                  

1:15-2:10

Colt Starting Finals                                      

2:15-4:00

Awards 

Jennifer Bauer                         
Exercises for a Smoother Gait, 

Working on Collection                               

1:15-2:15

Robert Eversole                  
Why Wilderness Should be on 

Your Ride Bucket List                         

1:15-2:10

Dr. Rebecca Husted          
Agricultural Barn Fires -for 

First Responders                   

2:15-3:10

Sunday, February 23rd Clinic Schedule  (topics and times subject to change)

Doors Open at 7:45 AM for Cowboy Church                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
Each ticket must be exchanged for a  wrist band at Miller Coliseum ticket office

Doors Open 7:45 AM  for Cowboy Church. Vendor Area Open 8:30 AM until 4:00 PM 

Cowboy Church Service                               

Steve Tankersley                                           

8:00-9:00                       

Cole Cameron                                                             
Reining for the Novice Rider                                              

9:15-10:10

Jerry Diaz                        
Introducing Your Horse to the 

Rope                                              

9:15-10:10

Geoffrey Osborn                   
Trailer Maintenance for a Safe 

Trip                                                   

9:15-10:15

Robert Eversole                
The How's and Why's of 

Backcountry Horse Camping  

9:15-10:10


